CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective
date.

A. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD
Amended Rule:
20-X-4-.01 Operation of ABC Board State Liquor Stores
Date Filed: August 29, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

B CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

220-2-.02 Legal Arms, Ammunition, and Methods for Hunting

220-2-.46 Legal Methods and Equipment for the Taking of Commercial or
Non-Game Fish

220-2-.55 Wildlife Management Areas, Community Hunting Areas,
Public Hunting Areas, and Refuges of Alabama

220-2-92 Nongame Species Regulation

220-2-.110 Establishment of Physically Disabled Hunting Areas

220-2-.119 Special Youth Hunting Day Regulations for Deer, Turkey, and
Waterfowl

220-2-.131 Establishment of Youth Turkey Hunting Area

Date Filed: September 12, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

New Rule:

220-2-.146 Antlered Buck and Turkey Harvest Record

Date Filed: September 6, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 29, 2007.

New Rule:

220-2-.147 Deer Enclosure Regulation

Date Filed: September 12, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

C. CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION
Amended Rule:
262-X-4-.03 Contribution to Offense
Date Filed: September 7, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

D. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
290-2-1-.01 Annual Apportionment of Foundation Program Funds
Date Filed: September 14, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)
Amended Rules:



290-2-1-.02 Annual Apportionment of Current Units

290-2-1-.04 Annual Apportionment of Public School Fund
290-2-1-.05 Annual Apportionment of At-Risk Funds
290-2-4-.06 Local Mechanic Certification

290-3-1-.02 Regulations Governing Public Schools

Date Filed: September 14, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON HIGHER

New Rule:

300-2-3-.04 Policy on Distance Education

Date Filed: September 6, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

660-5-46-.03 Definitions

Date Filed: September 5, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

482-1-110-.04 Renewal of Licenses

Date Filed: September 5, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

New Rule:

Chapter 482-1-140 Military Sales Practices

Date Filed: September 5, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
540-X-3-.14 Certificate of Qualification Issued without Examination
Requirements
Date Filed: September 20, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RETARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF
New Rule:

580-9-46-.01 General Medical and Pharmacy

Date Filed: September 5, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.



NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

610-X-2-.03 Definitions, Nursing Education Programs

Chapter 610-X-3  Nursing Education Programs

Date Filed: September 21, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

OIL AND GAS BOARD
Amended Rule:
400-3-8-.03 Hydraulic Fracturing of Coal Beds

Date Filed: September 11, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.



